SAGINAW COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSIONER MARSH CREEK #2 DRAIN NOTICE OF DAY OF REVIEW OF APPORTIONMENTS

DATE: February 4, 2025 TIME: 9:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. LOCATION: Saginaw County Public Works Commissioner's Office 111 S. Michigan Avenue Saginaw, MI 48602 QUESTIONS: (989) 790-5258

The Saginaw County Public Works Commissioner will hold a Day of Review of Apportionment on the above date, time and location for the drains listed below. The Day of Review is for the purpose of reviewing the tentative apportionment of benefit for the Drain for each parcel and municipality within the Drainage District.

A Day of Review is an opportunity to come into our office and review the tentative apportionments with the Public Works Commissioner or a member of his staff. The Public Works Commissioner, engineers, and other staff members will be available to assist individuals throughout the day and make revisions where necessary. Drain Assessments will be collected in the same manner as property taxes. There is no need to schedule an appointment for a specific time on the Day of Review.

People with disabilities needing accommodation for effective participation in the Day of Review should contact the Public Works Commissioner's Office at the number noted above (voice) or through the Michigan Relay Center at 7-1-1 (TDD) at least 24 hours in advance of the Day of Review to request mobility, visual, hearing or other assistance.

You may appeal the Public Works Commissioner's determination of apportionments to the Saginaw County Probate Court within ten (10) days.

Dated: January 19, 2025

Brian J. Wendling Saginaw County Public Works Commissioner